Revised 1/21/2016
         City of Madison Fire Department
314 W Dayton Street, Madison, WI  53703-2506
Phone: 608-266-4420 • Fax: 608-267-1100 • E-mail: fire@cityofmadison.com
Project Address:
Contact Name & Phone #:
 FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS AND FIRE HYDRANT WORKSHEET
1.  Is the building completely protected by an NFPA 13 or 13R automatic fire sprinkler system?    Yes  No  N/A

3000-BBR-FUS
3000-BBS-FUS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number:  3002A-RD-18LED3000-MFL-CLR-UNV-BZ
Series Trim Source Distribution Top Glass Voltage Finish 1 Other
3002A=Monaco 3002
LED Adjustable Aiming
RD=Round
SQ=Square
18LED2700= 18W LED,
2700K, 85 CRI
18LED3000= 18W LED,
3000K, 85 CRI
18LED3500= 18W LED,
3500K, 85 CRI
18LED4000= 18W LED,
4000K, 85 CRI
25LED2700= 25W LED,
2700K, 85 CRI
25LED3000= 25W LED,
3000K, 85 CRI
25LED3500= 25W LED,
3500K, 85 CRI
25LED4000= 25W LED,
4000K, 85 CRI
SP=9° Spot
NFL=15° Narrow Flood
MFL=25° Medium Flood
WFL=40° Wide Flood
CLR=Clear Top Glass
DIF=Diffuse Top Glass
NSL=Non-Slip Lens
UNV=120-277V
50/60Hz, electronic
driver
Painted
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
CS=City Silver
VE=Verde
WT=White
Premium Material
NSS=Natural Stainless
Steel
NBR=Natural Brass
LBB=Less Back Box
FUS=Fusing
C E R T I F I C A T I O N  D A T A
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
LM79 / LM80 Compliant
ROHS Compliant
IP68 Ingressed Protection Rated
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
25 Watt Max. LED
50°C Maximum Temperature Rating
MONACO
3002A
LED
APPLICATIONS:
ADJUSTABLE INGROUND
*Drive over fixtures not qualified for roadway or heavy traffic applications.
A: In-Grade
Floods
Uplighting Trees